
Cq??Sor 
DAIL Y COMPLETION~ RE~RT 

IKB ELEVATION : 161 .24 IGROUND ELEVATION : 155.39 ICBF ELEVATION : 155.89 I 

DRILL1NG FLUID 

hYpO: IMUd Engineer : IC.II, : I Office ,: IMud Co. : 

MUD CHECK ., .2 ADDITIVES SKS BOTIOM HOLE ASSEMBLY SURVEYS 

Tlmo Description OD(mm) ID(mm) length Thread DeDth Dearees Azi. 

Doplh 

Density 

Viscosity 

Water Loss 

Filter Cake 

P.V. 

Y.P. 

Gels 10 sec. 

Gels 10 min. 

low"N" 

low "K" 

BrtYP 

Br1<O,S rpm Crill Pipe 

Chloride HWOP 

Calcium Drill Pipe 

Sand % Kelly Down ~om UF OF 

Solkls% BHA Lenath m : Totallenath De.ander 

011 Content '" FLUID VOLUMES PRE MIX TANK Desilter 

MBT Bottoms Up (min) Volumo (m3) Centrifuae " 

Mud Gradient Mud Cycle min Law"N" Centrifuge t2 

last e.g MO: M_ln Hole (m3) Low"K" Centrifuge 13 

Last e.g TVD: Mud Tank. (m3) Brk YP Ser .. n Sz. 11 1/'2 '" '4 

MACP: I DailY Cum. Sump Vol. m3 Brk 0.5 rpm Shaker ,1 I I 

RSPP: Mud(S) I Total (m3 Viscosity Shaker 12 I I I 

RSP Strokes : Wal.r(S) I MUD-UP DEPTH: Den.lty Shaker 13 I I J 
BllOATA 

No. Slz.mm Type Serial No. J ... (mm) In OUI Mett .. BttHr •. ROP Cum Hr. TI To 0 Loc B G 0 R 

I I I I I I I I I I I I I 
I I I I I I I I I I I I I 

I I I I I I I I I I I I I 

DRILL1NG PARAMETERS PUMP DATA 

No. WOB RPM Str.W\. Pressure SPMI1 SPMI/'2 SPMI3 DP Vel DC Vel Noz Vel m3 / Mln No. Twe m3 / Stk EN ... liner Sz. Stk.lath. 

11 

1/'2 

'" 
FROM TO 24 HOUR SUMMARY 

00:00 01 :45 leak on DSA hammer Union al Wellhead. Bled 01 and Hammered up. Pressured up to 35Mpa. Small leak on Hammer Union on 

01 :45 01 :45 Aeel Connection. Bled off and Hammered up. Circulated 10m3 al250Vmin Frac Oil through System 10 Wann up. 

01 :45 04 :00 Pressure Tested 10 35Mna lor 10 Min with no leaks. 

04:00 04 :00 Opened un Well. SITP .. 3.8Mpa. Start 10 AIH with Mill al25m/mln Pumping 70l/min of Frec Oil. Pull Tested at 1000m and 1750m. 

04 :00 04 :00 Kicked PUmp out at 1820m and slowed to 4m1mln. Pass through A Nipple aI1813.47mKB, slight change on Weighllndlcator. 

04:00 04 :00 Continued and Passed throuah A Nioole aI1833.47mKB. Taoaed first Frac Seat at 1849.5m Coil De Ih. 

04:00 04 :45 Pulled off Taa to 1844m and increased Pump Aate to 3501/min, Coli Pressure _ 1' .1Mpa, WP .. 1.3Mpa. 

04:45 04:45 Worked back down to Tag and started Milling on Frac Seal. (15·20mln 10 Mill Ball and Seat). 

04 :45 04 :45 Cut Rale 10 300Vmin and Milled down to l854.5m. Puma started ackin . Anoear to be throuah first Ball and Seat. Cut Aate to 250llm 

04:45 04:45 and Pump stiJI Jacking . Aeduced to 200Vmln and Pump is Bener but not great. Pulled Coil back up to 1800m. 

04:45 06 :30 Troubleshool Pump. Vac Truck Cleaned Plumbing and Pump. Inspected Suction Valves etc .. Removed and Re laced Valves. 

08:30 07:00 Put Pump back loaether and Cvele. 

07:00 07:00 Held Safety and Operations Meeting with all Personnel. Reviewed JSA's and Discussed Hazard Controls. 

07:00 09 :30 Second Deck Engine on Baker Twin Pump.erwenl down. Both Pumos down with possible Turbo Problems Baker Mechanic 

09:30 09:30 and Crew Troubleshootina Pump Problem. 

09:30 11:00 Held Tailgate Meeting. Reviewed and Discussed Job Scope Change with all Personnel, Aeviewed JSA. 

11 :00 11:00 Rigged In Cascade Hot Oiler to Pump System and Pressure Tested Fluid lines 10 30Mpa and N2lines to 30Mpa. 

11 :00 12:30 Broke Circulation to Teslers, Set Fhlid Aate at 200llmin and N2 Rate al 20scmlmln. Run in Hole with Coli, Tagged second Ball at 

12:30 12:30 1870.6BmKB Coil Death a11874 .4mKB 

12:30 13:00 Slarted MUlino on Ball and Seal. Hot Oilers seal between Fluid end and Power end leakino. Shut down and Riaaed out Hot Oiler. 

13:00 13:00 Pulled Coil back to 1840m and Parked. 

13:00 15:00 Waited on Baker Mechanic and Crew to Remove Turbo from N2 PUmper and install on Fluid Pumper Deck Engine. Started, Warmed 

15:00 15:00 up and Tested Pump. 

15:00 15:30 Broke Circulation with stra! ht Fluid at 300l/min 

15:30 18:30 Started to Mill on Second Ball and Seat at 1870.S6mKB. Coil Pressure 8-12MDa. Wellhead at 0.5 to 1.SMpa. Milled out Ball and Seat 

16:30 16:30 In 1 Hour 10 Mins. 

18:30 18:30 Tagged Third and Last Ball at 1883.47mKB (1886.97 Coil Depth). MHied out Ball and Seal In 1 Hour 5 Mins. Run In Hole with Coli 

18:30 18:30 to 1890.0m and Circulated 2 Bottoms Uo. Pull out 01 Hole with Coil 

18:30 19:00 Held Safetv and Qoeralions Meellna with all Personnel. Reviewed JSA's and Discussed Hazard Controls. 

19:00 20:00 Contlnued to Trip out with Coil. Slopped Pum Ing at 600m 

20:00 21:00 On Surface, isolaled from Wen and Broke down BHA, Inspected Mill and it had minimal wear. 

21:00 22 :00 Dress 50,8mm Coil and Prep for Dim Ie Connector. Installed Dimple Connector and Pull Tested 10 8, 12 and 18daN 

22:00 00 :00 Make up BHA as Follows: X/O .. O.11m, TMA .. 0.43m. Wear Sub .. O.20m, Noule (4 up 1 down) .. O.15m, Total Lenath .. 0.89m 

00:00 Connect Riser to top of BOP, Started to Fill lines for Pressure Test. Leak on 2" Hammer Union 

Dai! fuel : 4 ,438111res Total fuel : 310,9261itres 

OPERATION NEXT 24 HRS : Continue Gas Liftina Fluid with N2. Flow and Test the Canol Formation Tot.l : 

HOLE CONOITION : complelion string & dog nut landed & well head installed BOILER HRS: 24.00 TOTAL DAILY HRS: 24 .00 

Completion SUP : Bob Camdutf Shack' : 403·648-9064 IRo.d I l .... Condition : Road is holdina toaether vev well. location is in aood shane 

Orllllna Con.ultant : Trevor Mitchell Email : rigsupervisor@mamenerav.comIShack Cell' : (403) 538-9970 

Temp (C) : -19 W.alh.r: 10kDh E Wind & Ovo",.~ lTaken By: John Williams I Dick Heenan 

Date lut BOP Drill ; Dally CoS1 : $222.900 ICum Coli : $22.696.759 IAFE Remaining : $0 



East Mackay 1·78·2013 

DaD" HSE Reoort 
Location: East Mackay Project Date: Friday, March 08, 20 13 

Operator: MGM. Energy Corp. 
Supervisors: Marty Larson - Larry Blundon 

Weather: Hij!h Temp -15 C 

Personnel in Camp: 59 

Regulator Contact: No regulator contact occurred. 

Safety: No safety issues were noted. 

Safety Tracking 

Hazard ID Near Miss Incidents 
Daily 2 I 0 

Previous 309 4 15 

Total 311 5 15 

Environmental: Spill occurred on the early morning of March 8, 201 3 at the well site. Approximately 70 litres of frac oil was released to the ice surface on the well site. The 

spill was a result of a pumper truck needle valve being frozen open and being covered in snow & ice. The thawing of ice and the valve allowed the frac oil to escape though the 
open valve. The spill material was cleaned up by hand and the vac truck. The recovered frac oil was put back into the tank, while the contaminated ice & snow was taken to the 

evaporator. 

A release of approximately 30 litres of frac oil occurred when a 4 inch hose was disconnected before the line Environmental Tracking 
was properly purged of the liquid. The 30 litres of frac oil was released into the secondary containment Orientations Spills Wildlife 
surround the 400 bbl tanks. A vac truck was used to recover the released fl uid. This release was not recorded as Daily 7 I I 
an spill as it was contained & did not hit the ground. This was recorded as an near miss Previous 437 35 46 
Wildlife Sighting - I wolf Total 444 36 47 

Hazard Identification of the Day: 
Unsafe Act: More Light plants need to be set up around tank farm 

Corrective Action: Light towers were move around to light up the tank farm 



b q ~So-' 
\{ L( 

DAILY COMPLETIONS REPORT 
KB ELEVATION: 181 .24 GROUND ELEVATION: 

09·Ma,-2013 

DAILLING FLUID 

hype, IMUd Engineer: IcolI, , IOfflce, , IMud Co., 

MUQCHECK " ADDITIVES SKS BOTTOM HOLE ASSEMBLY SURVEYS 

Time Oeserl tion OD(mm 10 mm Len th Thread Deplh Degrees Azi. 

DeDlh 

Oenalt 

Viscosltv 

Water loss 

Fitter Cake 

P.V. 

Y.P. 

Gel.l0nc. 

G.lslO min. 

low"N" 

Low"K" 

Br1<YP 

Brk 0.5 rpm Drill Pipe 

Chloride HWDP 

Calcium Crill Pipe 

Sand "- KellyOown .em UF OF 

Solid. '" BHA Lenglh (m , Tolal Lenath Des.nde, 

Oil Content "- FLUID VOLUMES PAE MIX TANK D.slher 

MBT Bonom. Up (min) Volume (m3) Centrlfuae ,1 

Mud Gradient Mud eve I. min Low "N" Centrifuge t2 

La.t eag MO: Main HoSe (rn3) Low"K" Centrlfuqel3 

last eag TVD: Mud rank. m3 Br1<YP Screen 5z. " f2 13 ,. 
MACP, I Call Cum. SUmp Vol. (m3) Brk 0.5 rpm Shaker '1 I I I 

ASPP, Mud(S) I Total rn3 Viscosity Shaker 12 I I I 

RSP Strokes: Wel.,(S) I MUD-UP DEPTH, Density Shaker 13 I I I 

BIT DATA 

No. Slz.mm Type Serial No. Jet. mm In Oul Metres Bit Hr • • Rap Cum Hr. T! To D Lo. B G a A 

I I I I I I I I I I I I I 

I I I I I I I I I I I I I 

I I I I I I I I I I I I I 

DRILLING PARAMETERS PUMP DATA 

No. WOO RPM Sit. WI. Pr.ssur. SPM,1 SPMI2 SPMn OP Vel DC Vel Noz Vel m3 / Mln No. Type m3 / Stk EN!") LlnerSL Slk.L tho 

'1 
f2 

13 

FAOM TO 24 HOUR SUMMARY 

00:00 01:00 Used Vac Truck 10 Drain Treatlng Line and allow Valve Removal I Replacement. Valve Replaced, Slart to fill and Pressure Test. 

01:00 01 :00 Low of 2Mpa with no Leaks, Increased to 30Mpa and hold lor 10 Minutes. 

01 :00 02 :30 IOpened UP to Well. SITP _ 250Kpa. Start 10 Run In Hole with Nozzle Mlil all Om/min Pum Ina 15 scm/min N2. Increased 10 25m/min al 

02:30 02:30 500m. Continued with 15scm with 180 · 200llmin to Testers. 

02:30 03:00 Increased N2 Rale 10 20scm/mfn and Fluid Returns continued at 180 • 200Vmin. 

03 :00 04 :00 Taaaed Plu a11941.7m Coli De Ih. Pull UP 5m and Continue Gas lift Wen Pressure . 1.5Moa 

04 :00 05 :15 21m3 Recovered. Decreased N210 15 scm/min and Rate of Retum has decreased to 40 - 50l/min. Coil Parked al1937m 

05:15 06:15 1.4m3 Recovered in the past Hour at 15 scm/min. Well Pressure .1 .0Mpa 

06:15 06:30 1.45m3 Recovered in Ihe oast Hour at 15 scm/min. Well Pressure. 1.2M a, Coil Pressure _ 3.2Moa. Reduced Rate to 10scmlmin. 

06:30 07:00 Held Salety and DoeraUons Meelina with all Personnel. Reviewed JSA's, Discussed Hazards and Controls. 

07:00 10:30 Increased N2 rate back to 15 scm/min, Fluid Retums at 0.9 · 1.2m3lhr. Continue to Gas Lift with N2. 

10:30 10:30 Time Tubing (Kpa) Ceil (Kpa) Choke Imm) Fluid Aale (m3/h,) N2 Aale (scmlmln) Sand % API 

10:30 10:30 08 :00 147 50.80 1.70 46.7 

10:30 10:30 10:00 50.8 0.93 46.9 

10:30 10:30 10:30 50.8 0.93 46.9 

10:30 11:00 Shut Down N2. Shut in at Coil Reel and Bleed off N2 Surface Line. Pulled Coil back to 1806m. Left Tubing Open to Testers and Monitor. 

11 :00 12:30 Sucked out Baker Fluid Pump and Lines with Vaccum Truck. Moved Pumper away from Tank Farm and tied N2 Directl into Coil Reel. 

12:30 12:30 Pressure Tested Line to 30Mpa. 

12:30 13:00 Opened up to Coil and continued Gas Lifllng with N2 at 15 scm/min. Run in Hole with Coli 10 1935m and Park. 

13:00 18:30 Time Tubina KDa Coli Koa Choke mm Auid Rate m3lhr N2 Rate scm/min Sand 0/. API 

18:30 18:30 13:00 166 2700 50.80 1.70 47.2 

18:30 18:30 '4:00 101 3000 50.80 1.50 46.9 

18:30 18:30 15:00 87 1800 50.80 0.60 

18:30 18:30 15:30 Increased N2 Rate to 20 scm/min. 

18:30 18:30 16:00 138 2000 50.80 0.60 

18:30 18:30 17:00 138 2500 50.80 1.10 47.6 

18:30 18:30 18:00 114 2600 50.80 0.80 

18:30 19:00 Held Safety and Operations Meeling with all Personnel. Reviewed JSA's. Discussed Hazards and Controls. 

19:00 00:00 Time Tubino KDa Coli Kpa Choke mm Auid Rate m3lhr N2 Rate scm/min Sand % API 

00:00 00:00 19,00 98 2850 50.80 0.80 

00:00 00:00 20:00 91 2360 50.80 

00:00 00 ,00 21 :00 N2 Rale al 15 scm/min 

00:00 00:00 22:00 135 1960 50.80 1.11 

00:00 00:00 2.:00 126 2230 50.80 0.58 

00:00 00:00 lncreasltd N2 Rate al Mklnlaht to 20 scm/min. Coil PatXed at 1934m 

Dail fuel : 6.3731itres Total fuel: 317,299Iitres 

OPERATION NEXT 24 HRS: Continue Gas lihlng Fluid with N2. Flow and Test the Canol Formation 

HOLE CONOmON: completion string & dog nut landed & well head Installed BOILER HRS: 24.00 TOTAL DAILY HRS, 24.00 

Ce~lellon SUp , Bob CamduH Shick, : 403·648-9064 lROad I lelH Condition: Road Is holding together vay well. Location is in good shape 

Orlllina Conlultanl : Trevor Mitchell Emili: riQ..supervisor@mgmenergy.comlshlckCeIl': (403) 536-9970 

TonItlC) , ·15 W •• lh., : 10kph E Wind & Overcast h.ken By: John W1IJiams I Dick Heenan 

Oil. LIII BOP Drill : D.livCnl, $367,133 ICumCo.l , $23,024.444 IAFE R ..... lnln. , $0 



East Mackay 1·78·2013 ··~;;;;;~~f.:'::f:~;':ir; .~ .~~;j~;~., 
DaDl" HSE Report . "), 

Location: Ea t Mackay Project Date: Saturday, March 09, 2013 
Operator: MGM. Energy Corp. 
Supervisors: Mart}' Larson - Larry Blundon 

Weather: High Temp -9 C 

Personnel in Camp: 60 

Regulator Contact: No regulator contact occurred. 

Safety: No safety issues were noted. 

Safety Tracking 

Hazard ID Near Miss Incidents 
Daily 4 0 0 

Previous 311 4 15 

Total 315 4 15 
Environmental: Semi-vac driver reported a 0.5 litre glycol anti-freeze spiU that occurred at the staging area when a line between a truck & the pup cracked. The anti-freeze 
spiUed onto the ice surface and was scrapped up. Approximately 2 litre of anti-freeze, snow & ice was recovered and placed into a lined C-can for disposal 

1 wildlife sighting -Lynx Environmental Tracking 
Orientations SpiUs Wildlife 

Daily I I I 
Previous 444 36 47 

Total 445 37 48 

Hazard Identification of the Day: 
Unsafe Act: Worker was about to walk in an unsafe zone. 
Corrective Action:Worker was told not to walk on passenger side of coil truck real or near well head when pumping N2 through coil to energize the weU. 



Gq ~507 
DAIL Y CO~~IONS REPORT 

IKB ELEVATION, 161.2. IGROUND ELEVATlON, 155.39 ICBF ELEVATlON, 155.89 I 

ITypo, ! .. ud Engln..,: 

MUD CHECK " ADDITIVES SKS SURVEYS 

Tlme len th lh De reel Azl. 

Ooplh 

Den.l1y 

Viscosity 

W.t.rlo .. 

P.v. 
Y.P. 

Gel. to .. c. 

Gel' 10 min. 

Low"N" 

Low"K" 

BrkYP 

Brk 0.5 rom Orlll Pi 

Chloride HWOP 

Calcium 

S.nd ,. 

Solid, '" De,ander 

011 Content '" PRE MIX TANK C.,ltt.,. 

MBT Volume (m3 Centrllu ." 

Mud Gfadlent Low"N" Centrllu ,12 

la.t eag MO: low"K" 

L .. tCIgTVD: Brk YP 

MACP: I Dolly Cum. Brk 0.5 rpm 

RSPP, Mud S I Viscoshy 

RSP Strok •• : W.ter $ MUD·UP DEPTH: Density 

BIT DATA 

No. Slu .. mm Serial No. In (lui Melr •• ROP Cum Hr. 

DRILLING PARAMETERS PUMP DATA 

No. woe RPM Str. 'Nt. Pr ••• ur. SPY" SPM 12 SPM 13 OP Vel DC Vel HOl Vel m3 ' Min No. 

" 12 .. 
FROM TO 24 HOUR SUMMARY 

00:00 os,ao Continued Gas Liftina with N2 

os,ao os,ao TIme Tubina (Kpa) Coil {!(pal Choke (mm) Fluid Rate (m3lhr N2 Rate scm/min Sand % API 

os,ao 06:30 01 :00 125 2360 50.80 0.45 

06,30 08 ,30 02:00 N2 Rate ailS scm/min 0.49 

06,30 06:30 04 :00 135 2610 50.80 0.50 

08:30 06 :30 05:00 N2 Rate al 20 scm/min. 

08,30 06,30 128 1950 50.80 0.41 

08:30 06:30 Coil Pario;ed al1934m 

08:30 07:00 Held Safety and Operations Meeling with all Personnel. Reviewed JSA's, Discussed Hazards and Controls. 

07,00 19;00 Continue Gas Littlna with N2 ailS scm/min. FJowback SamPles are Oark and Have an Odor. OrialnaJ Frac Oll is Clear with FlO Odor. 

19:00 19:00 TIme Tublno IKpa) CoII IKpa) Chok. mm) Fluid Rat. Im3lhr) N2 Rat. 110m/min) Sand % API 

19,00 19:00 08:00 91 2360 50.80 0.47 47.3 

19,00 19;00 09:00 Pulled Coli back to 1882m (Coil Depth _ 188S.S0m) 

19:00 19:00 10:00 6. 1920 50.80 0.28 

19:00 19:00 1 0:30 D~reased N2 Rate al 8 scm/min. 

19:00 19,00 13:00 22 1000 SO.80 0.14 

19,00 19:00 13:45 Increased N2 Rate to 15 scm/min 

19:00 19:00 14:00 .6 6SO 50.80 0.57 

19:00 19:00 16:00 Shut Down N2 and puned Couil above Perts 

19:00 19:00 17:30 N2 back online at 15 scm/min, Run in Hole with Coil and Parked at 1935.0m (193S.50m Coil Oepth) 

19:00 19:00 18:00 56 2450 50.80 0.S8 0 0 

19:00 19:00 19:00 85 2100 SO.80 1.31 46.6 

19:00 20 :00 Held Safety and Operations Meeting with all Personnel. Reviewed JSA's, Discussed Hazards and Controls. 

20,00 22:00 Pulled Coil ua to 1800m, SloDDed N2 PumDer. Well Static with no Flow. Left Shut in for 2 hours. 

22:00 23,00 Pressured UD Coil with N2 and lower to 1935m while Dum Ina at 15 scrnlmln. 870 Liters Recovered aher 2 Hour Shut in. 

23:00 24:00 Cut N2 Rate to 10 scm/min. Coil Pressure _ 1260Kpa. 280 Liters Recovered In 1 Hour at 10 scrnlmln. 

Dait fuel : 4.773Iitres Total fuel: 322 072 litres 

OPERATlON NEXT 24 HRS , Continue Gas llhlng Fluid with N2 Flow and Test the Canol Formation TOlal : 

HOLE CONDITION: completion string & dog nut landed & weU head installed BOILER HRS, 24.00 TOTAl CAllY HRS, 24.00 

Com'plollon SUp , Bob Camduff Shack' : 403·648·9064 tRead I l .... Condttlon : Road is holding together ve'f well. Location is in good shape 

Drllllna Conultant : Trevor Mitchell Emili : ria soDervisor@mamenerav.comlShack C.II, : '03 536·9970 

TemD C : -11 W.ath.r : 10kDh W Wirld & Overcast IT'ken By : John Williams I Dick Haenan 

Oat.l .. , BOP DrHI : Dolly Co." $109,570 ICum Coli' $23.134,01' IAFE Romolnin!l , $0 



No regulator contact occurred. 

No safety issues were noted. 

Environmental: No environmental Issues were noted. 

I wildlife sighting -Lynx 

Safety Tracking 

317 4 15 

Daily 1-_--=-__ 1-_""':::' __ 1-_--=-_--1 
Previous~--~~----I_--~~----I_--~~--~ 

Total 

Act:Tools and equipment were left out on deck of pumper truck and could have fallen or caused a tripping hazard. 
If',>rrprlivp Action:Make sure all tools and equipment i put away when you're finished working. 



Vb 
DAILY COMPLETIONS REPORT 

IKB ELEVAn ON : 161 .24 IGROUND ELEVATION : 155.39 ICBF ELEVAnON : 155.89 I 

DRILLING FLUID 

hYpe: IMUd Engineer: ICell ' : IOftlce' : 

MUD CHECK " '2 ADDITIVES SKS BonOM HOLE ASSEMBLY SURVEYS 

Time Delcri t lon 00 mm 10 mm Lenql h Thread Depl h Degrees Azl. 

DePlh 

Densltv 

Viscosity 

Water Loss 

Filter Cake 

P.V. 

Y.P. 

Gels 10 sec. 

Gels 10 mm. 

Low "N" 

Low"K" 

Brk YP 

Blk 0.5 rpm Orill Pipe 

Ch loride HWOP 

ca lcium Drill Pipe 

sand % Kel lv Down Item UF OF 

Solidi % BHA Lenglh 1m) : Total Length Deu nder 

Oil Content % FLUID VOLUMES PRE·MIX TANK OesUter 

MBT BoHom. Up emln Volume m3 Centrifuge It 

Mud Gradient Mud Cycle (min) Low "N" Centri fuge ,2 

Last Csg MD: Main Hole (m3) low to K" Centrifugen 

Last Csg TVD: Mud Tl nk. (m3) BrkYP Screen SL ,1 #2 #3 .. 
MACP: I O.lIv Cum. Sump Vol. m3 Brk 0.5 rpm Shaker " I I I 

RSPP: Mud (S) I Total m3 Viscositv Shaker ,2 I I I 

RSP Strokel: Waler l S) I MUD-UP DEPTH: Density Shaker , 3 I I I 

BIT DATA 

No. Size--mm Type Serial No. Jets mm In Out Metres Bit Hrs. ROP Cum Hrs n To 0 Loc B G 0 R 

I I I I I I I I I I I I I 

I I I I I I I I I I I I I 

I I I I I I I I I I I I I 

DRILLING PARAMETERS PUMP DATA 

No. WOB RPM Str. Wt. Pressure SPM , 1 SPM 12 SPM I3 OP Vel OC Vel Noz Vel m3 / Min No. Typo m3 / Stk EHI" ) linerSL SIi<.Lgl h. 

'1 

#2 

#3 

FROM TO 24 HOUR SUMMARY 

00:00 02:00 Continued to Gas lift Fluid w~h N2 

02:00 02:00 nme Tubin. (Kpa) CoillKpa) Choke (mm) F"id Rale (m3ihr) N2 Rate scmlmln Sand % API 

02:00 02:00 01 :00 56 1930 50.80 0.34 0 0 

02:00 02:00 02:00 N2 Rate at 0 scm/min 0.30 

02:00 02:00 04:00 50.80 0.00 0 0 45.7 

02:00 02:00 05:00 N2 Rate at 15 scm/min 0.87 

02:00 02:00 16:00 1720 50.80 0.19 0 0 

02:00 04:00 Pulled Coli up to 1800m and Stopped N2 Pumper. Well Static with no Flow. Wa~ for 2 Hours 

04:00 05:00 Pressured UP Coil w~h N2 and Lower to 1 930m while Pum ina at 15 scmlmin. Auid Sam Ie chanced to a Milky Brown Color. 

05:00 05:15 870 l iters Recovered then N2 Pumper lost Prime. Pump Coupling Failed. Cooled down Back up Unit. 

05:15 06:30 Started PUm ing N2 at 15 scm/min . 190 Liters Recovered from 5am to Sam. 

06 :30 07:00 Held Safety and Operations Meetina with all Personnel. Reviewed JSA's , Discussed Hazards and Controls. 

07:00 23:59 Dally Hours Flowed .. 24hrs Cumulative Hours Flowed • 130h" 

23:59 23:59 DailY Load Fluid Recovered _ 7 .86m3 Cumulative Load Fluid Recovered. 275.41 m3 

23:59 23:59 In~ lal Load Fluid to Recover. 3a8.80m3 load Fluid left to Recover. 113.39m3 

23:59 23:59 Fluid Returns Dark In Color and has soma Odor. 8% LEL at Meter Run when Uaklng Fluid. Continued Gas Lift Fluid w fth N2. 

23:59 23:59 nme Tubino KDa Coil K a Coil DeDth m Fluid Rate m3lhr N2 Rate scm/min Sand % API 

23:59 23:59 07:00 62 1660 1920 0.37 15 0 

23:59 23:59 07:10 N2 out. Pull up above Perfs 

23:59 23:59 09:30 07 270 1800 Recovered 290 lfters While Coil Bled off. 

23:59 23:59 09 :30 N2 Onllne at 15 . cm/m ln 

23:59 23:59 11 :00 120 1470 1930 Recovered 1.16m3 while Pumpinq N2. 

23:59 23:59 11 :00 N2 out. Pull up above Perfs 

23:59 23:59 14:00 10 520 1840 

23:59 23:59 14:00 N2 Online at 15 scm/min 

23:59 23:59 15:00 78 1910 1925 1.02 15 0 

23:59 23:59 Recovered 2.67m3 In the 1 •• t 9 Hours. 

23:59 23:59 15:30 N20ut. Recovered 1.13m3 while Pumping N2. 

23:59 23 :59 18:00 04 250 1820 

23:59 23:59 18:30 N2 Online at 15 scm/min Recovered 111 lIterl While Coli Bled off. 

23:59 23:59 20:00 88 1700 1930 

23:59 23:59 20 :00 N2 out. Recovered 1.11m3 while Pum Ing N2. 

23:59 23:59 Pulled Coil above Perfs. No Pressure on Wellhead and no Flowback w~h N2 out 

23:59 23:59 23 :00 N2 Online at 15 Icmlmtn Run In Hole and Partt: Coil at 1930m 

23:59 23:59 20:30 160 2450 1930 .32 15 

Daily fuel : 4,1 531~res Total fuel : 326 2251itres 

OPERATION NEXT 24 HRS : Continue Gas Lifting Fluid with N2, Flow and Test the Canol Formation Total: 

HOLE CONDITION : completion string & dog nut landed & well head installed BOILER HRS: 24.00 TOTAL DAlLY HRS: 24.00 

Complellon SUp : Bob Camduff Shack, : 403-648·9084 IRoad I Le ... Cond ition : Road is holdina too ether ve well. Location is In aood shaDe 

Drill ina Conl uttant : Trevor Mitchell Email: rio supervisor@mamenerav.com IShack Cell ' : 403 536·9970 

Tomp (e) : · 17 Weather : 1 Okph W Wind & Partlv Cloudy ITaken By : John Williams I Dick Heenan 

o.te l ast BOP Drill : Ol llyC.al : $172,010 Icum Coal: $23,307,723 IME Remaining : $0 



East Mackay 1-78 - 2013 • DaDy HSE Report , ,.' 
Location: East Mackay Project Date: Monday, March 11 ,20 13 
Operator: MGM. Energy Corp. 
Supervisors: Marty Larson - Larry Blundon 

Weather: High Temp ·9 C 

Personnel in Camp: 54 
Regulator Contact: No regulator contact occurred. 

Safety: No safety issues were noted. 

Safety Tracking 

Hazard ID Near Miss Incidents 

Daily 4 0 0 
Previous 317 4 15 

Total 321 4 15 

Environmental: No enviIonmental lssues were noted. 

Wildlife Card : I Wolverine Environmental Tracking 

Orientations SpiUs Wildlife 
Daily 3 0 I 

Previous 447 37 49 
Tota l 450 37 50 

Hazard Identification of the Day : 

Unsafe Act:Worker walks under boom when the crane was lifti ng a load. 
Corrective Action:Went over a spoke to worker and told him should never walk under a boom arm while it is lifting a load. 



G q<?So / 
DAILY COMPVEJONS REPORT 

IKB ELEVAnON, 161.24 IGROUND ELEVAnON , 155.39 ICBF ELEVATION, 155.69 I 

DRILLING FLUID 

hYpe , 

MUD CHECK 111 

nme 

Deplh 

Densitv 

Viscosity 

Water Loss 

Filter cake 

P.V. 

Y.P. 

Gels 10 sec. 

Gels 10 min. 

low"N" 

Low"K" 

ark YP 

BtkO.S rpm 

Chloride 

calcium 

Sand "" 

Solids '" 

011 Content '" 

MBT 

Mud Gradient 

LastCsg MO: 

last e.g TVD: 

MACP, 

RSPP, 

RSP Strokes: 

BIT DATA 

No. Stze-mm Tvae 

DRILLING PARAMETERS 

IMUd Engineer : 

.2 ADDITIVES SKS 

I Dany Cum. 

Mud($) I 

Water $f I 

Serial No. Je1S (mm) 

I I I I I I 

I I I I I I 

I I I I I I 

Ic.", , 10Ulce" IMud Co., 

BonOM HOLE ASSEMBLY SURVEYS 

Description OD(mm) 10 (mm) lenath Thread De th 

Drill Pipe 

HWOP 

Crill Pipe 

KellY Down Item 

BHA Lenglh (m) , Total Len th Desander 

FLUID VOLUMES PRE MIX TANK Oesllter 

Bol1oms Up (min) Volume (m3) Centrifuae " 

Mud Cvcle min Low"N" Centrifuge '2 

Main Hole (m3) Low"K" Centrlfuae 13 

Mud Tanks m3 BrkYP Screen Sz. 

SUmp Vol. (m3) Brk 0.5 rpm Shaker " 

Tol.1 (m3) VI.casU Shaker .2 

MUD·UP DEPTH: Density Shaker ,3 

In Oul Metres 8ItHr •. ROP Cum Hr. n To D Loe 

I I I 

I I I 

I I I 

PUMP DATA 

No. WOB RPM Str.W!. Pressure SPMII SPMI2 SPMI3 DP Vel OCVel Noz Vel m3 / Mln No. TYpe m3 / Stk En(%) 

II 

12 

fa 

FROM TO 24 HOUR SUMMARY 

00:00 03:30 Continued to Gas lift Fluid w~h N2 

03:30 03:30 Time Tubing (Kpa) Coil (Kpa) Coil Depth m Auld Rate m3/hr N2 Rate scm/min Sand % API 

03:30 03:30 00:30 130 2070 1920 0.57 46.6 

03,30 03,30 01 :00 86 1000 1800 0.22 

03:30 03:30 Started 3hr Shut In Period. Flukl Return Samoles are Consistent with Previous Samole •. Pulled uo above Perfs. 

03:30 03,30 02,00 20 230 1600 

03:30 03 ,30 03,00 20 235 1800 

03:30 03:30 06 :00 20 310 1800 

03:30 08:30 Wait on N2 Bulkers. No Product to Continue Gasliftina. 

06 :30 07;00 Held Safetv and Coerations Meetina with aU Personnel. Reviewed JSA's, Discussed Hazards and Controls. 

07:00 08:45 DailY Hours Flowed _ 24hrs Cumulative Hours Flowed _ 134.5hrs 

08:45 08 :45 Daily load Fh-Jld Recovered _ 5.02m3 Cumulative load Fluid Recovered _ 280.43m3 

08:45 08:45 In~ialload Fluid to Recover _ 388.80m3 load Fluid left to Recover _ 108.37m3 

08:45 08:45 Flukl Return. Oark In Color and has Odor. 5% LElat Meter Run when Making Fluid. 

08:45 09:00 Shut In Well at Testers Manifold. Tubing Pressu re built from 6 to 80Kea in 30 Mins. Started Pum ,ina N2 at 15 scm/min when Wellhead built 

09:00 09:00 to 1 SOKoa, Ooened UP to Testers. Collected Pressurized Gas Sample from manifold. (C tinder IOSOOS398) and Observed Burnable 

09:00 09:00 Gas to Flare for a short period of time. 

09:00 18:30 Continued Gas lifting Fluid with N2. 

18:30 18:30 Time Tubina Kpa Coil Kpa Coil De th m Fluid Rate m31hr N2 Rate scm/min Sand 0/. API 

18:30 18:30 09,30 N2 Online 15 

18:30 18:30 09 :35 GIS Rate = 9.3ge3rn3fday 

18:30 18:30 09 ,45 Gu Rate = 9.3ge3m3/day 

18:30 16,30 10,00 282 2820 1935 15 

18:30 18:30 11 :00 79 1920 1935 Recovered 2.06m3 while PUrn Ing N2. 

18:30 18:30 11 :00 N2 out Pull up above Perf. 

18:30 18:30 14:00 N2 Online at 15 scm/min 1920 15 

18:30 18:30 lS:00 78 1910 1925 15 

18:30 18:30 15:30 117 2120 1915 

18:30 18:30 15:30 N2 out Reeovered a.88m3 while Pumping H2. 

18:30 18:30 16:00 04 60 1820 

18:30 18:30 18:30 N2 Online at 15 .cm/min 

18:30 19:00 Held Safetv and ()Perations Meetina with all Personnel. Reviewed JSA's, Discussed Hazards and Controls. 

19:00 24 :00 19~0 H2 Online 2090 1928 .21 15 

24:00 24:00 20:00 110 2065 1928 .70 15 

24:00 24:00 20 :00 N2 out Recovered 0.88m3 while Pumping N2. 

Dally fuel : 8,374 I~res Total fuel : 332 5991itres 

OPERATION NEXT 24 HRS : Continue Gas liftlna Fluid with N2, Flow and Test the Canol Formation Towl: 

HOLE CONOmON : completion string & dog nut landed & well head installed BOILER HRS: 24.00 

Compl.lIon Sup , Bob Camduff Shack' : 403-648·9064 I Road I Le .. e Condition : Road Is holding together 'ley well. location Is in good shape 

Driliina Consultant : Trevor Mitchell Email: riasuervisor((i)mamenerav.comIShack Cell' : (403) 536·9970 

Temp C , · 19 Weather : 1 Okoh W Wind & Partlv Cloudy ITaken By : John Williams J Dick Heenan 

Oate lilt BOP Drill : DanyCOIl , $331,889 ICumCo." $23 ,639,613 IAFE Ramalnlna , 

Degrees Azi. 

UF OF 

" 12 fa .. 
I I I 

I I I I 
I I I 

B G 0 R 

I I I I 

I I I I 

I I I I 

lInerSz. S1l<.Lglh. 

TOTAL DAILY HRS, 24.00 

$0 



East Mackay Project 
MOM. Energy Corp. 

Blundon 

No regulator contact occurred. 

No safety issues were noted. 

Safety Tracking 

No environmental Issues were noted. 

of the Day: 
Act: Due to cold temperatures there could be a build up of Propane in the scrubbers. 

1l'"rr"l'tivp Action:Check for ignition sources before trying to bleed down systems. wear proper PPE and have good communication with all workers in the area. 



o Qca-So1 
\1S-

DAlLY COMPLETIONS REPORT 
IKB ELEVATION, 181.24 IGROUND ELEVATION, 155.39 ICBF ELEVATION, 155.89 I 

hYpo, IMUd Engineer: ICell' : lom.er : IMud Co., 

MUD CHECK '1 .2 ADDITIVES SKS BOTIOM HOlE ASSEMBLY SURVEYS 

Tim. Oescrl tlon len th Thread De Ih o reel All. 

Oop1h 

Density 

VI,colhV 

Wlt.rlo .. 

H 

Filter Cake 

P.V. 

Y.P. 

Gel, 10 lee. 

Gel. to min. 

low"N" 

Low "K" 

Brk YP 

Bfk 0.5 rpm 

Chloride 

CIIlcium 

Sand '" I.om UF OF 

Solid." Total Len th O ••• ndar 

Oil Content "- PRE·MIX TANK o._lIter 

MBT Bottoms UD ' min Volume rn3 C*Olritu ." 

Mud Grad"nt Mud Cycl. (min) Low"N" Centrlfu .'2 

last eag MO: .''In Hole (m3) Low"K" Centrifu el3 

L .. tCIJgTVD: Mud Tlnks ml e,kYP Screen Sz. 

MACP: I Dolly Cum. SUmp Vol. (m3) a,kO.5 Shah, ., 

RSPP: Mud (S) I Totol (m3) Shaker 12 

RSP Strokes: We1"(S) I MUD-UP DEPTH: Don •• Shaker 13 

BIT DATA 

No. SizHTlm Serla' No. In Ou. Uetr •• Bit Hr •. ROP Cum Hr. TI 

DRILLING PARAMETERS PUMP DATA 

No. WOB RPM Sir. 'Nt. Pr ... ure SPU" SPMn SPM,., DPVel DeV,1 Noz Vel m3 / Mln No. T m3 / Stk EN " lInerSz. S.H h. 

" 
FR~ TO 24 HOUR SUMMARY 

00:00 06:30 Continued to Gas lift Fluid with N2 

06:30 06:30 Time Tubina KDa Coil Kpa Coil De th m Fluid Recovered lm3} N2 Rate (scm/min) Sand % API 

06:30 06:30 00:30 120 2000 1932 Recovered O.91m3 While Pumpina N2 

06:30 08 :30 00:30 N2 Shut down for 3 Hours Fluid Simple Dark Brown whh no Emulsion 

06 :30 06:30 01:00 5 29 

06:30 06:30 02 :00 8 24 

06:30 06:30 03 :00 4 25 1800 

06:30 08:30 03:30 N2 Online 2030 1915 15 

08:30 08:30 04 :00 110 2020 1915 .14 IS 

06:30 06:30 05:00 88 2030 1915 .51 IS 

06:30 06:30 05:00 N2 out Start 3 Hour Shut In. Recovered O.65m3 while Pumping N2 

06:30 07:00 Held Safety_and Coerations Me.tina with an Personnel. Reviewed JSA's. Discussed Hazards and Controls. 

07:00 18:30 Continued to Gas lift FkJid with N2. 1 Hour with N2 and 1 Hour without Cycle. 

18:30 18:30 Timo Tub;ng (Kpa) Con (<pa) Con D. 1h (m) Auld Recovered {m3} N2 Rate (scm/ml~J Sand '" API 

18:30 18:30 08:00 I 28 Ins 0 

18:30 18:30 09:00 lOS 2200 1929 0.73 

18:30 18:30 10:00 0 23 1929 0 

18:30 18:30 11:00 102 2060 1931 0.43 

18:30 18:30 12:00 5 330 lS09 0 

18:30 18:30 13:DO 107 2200 1935 0.47 

18:30 16:30 14:00 78 1800 1938 0.25 

18:30 18:30 18:00 101 lS60 1935 0.40 

18:30 19:00 HeldSafet and Operations Meeting with all PersonneL Reviewed JSA's, Discussad Hazards and Controls. 

19:00 24:00 Time TUb;ng (Kpa) ColllKpa) Con Dop.h (m) Fluid Recovered (m3) N2 Rate (scm/min) Sand% API 

24 :00 24 :00 19:00 95 .500 19.0 0.38 

24:00 24 :00 20 :00 34 2130 1929 0 

24:00 24:00 21 :00 80 2007 1910 0.24 

24:00 24:00 22:DO 7 1117 1924 0 

24:00 24:00 23:00 81 2007 1924 0.18 

24:00 24:00 24:00 0 23 '931 0 

24:00 24:00 N2 Pumper Failed, Cool Down Back up Unit and bring back Online at 01 :OOhrs 

Daity fuel : 5,9471itres Total fuel : 338,5481itres 

OPERATION NEXT24 HRS : Continue Gas Uftina FhJid with N2 Flow and Test the Canol Formation TObil: 

HOLE CONOmON : completion string & dog nut landed & well head installed BOILERHRS: 24.00 TOTAl. DAILY HRS: 24.00 

Completion SUP : Bob Camduff Shack, : 403-848·9064 I Road I l .... Condition : Road Is holdlna toaethervey welt location is in oood shape 

OJllllng Consultant: Trevor Mitchell Emili : rig supervisor@mgmenergY.com IShack Cell' : (403) 538·9970 

Tomp (C) : ·19 Weath.,. : 7kph W Wind & C~ar IToken By : John Williams I Dick Heenan 

00'0 Lo .. BOP Ilflll : Dolly Coo. : $236,5'4 ICumCoet : $23,878, 127 IAFE Remaining : $0 



East Mackay Project 
MGM. Energy Corp. 

Blundon 

Regulator Contact: No regulator contact occurred. 

A four litre diesel spiU associated with a picker truck on the staging area was reported by the Terracore supervisor. The spill was a result of a fuel line valve 

causing one of the fuel tank to pressurize. When the lid was removed from the pressurized tank, four litres of diesel was spiUed onto the ice surface. The four litres of 
. approltimately 20 litres of snow & ice was cleaned up by chipping the ice & using absorbent pads. The contaminated snow was placed into the evaporator, while the 

lab~;ort)ent rags were placed into the Oily Rag C-can for disposal . 

Idlife Cards - 2 rabbits & 2 moose. 

Unsafe Act: The berm was removed leaving holes that were caused by the steam hose. 
Corrective Action:The crew put cones around till the loader was able to fiU the holes with ice and snow to remove the tripping hazard 



6 ~~507 va, 
DAILY COMPLETIONS REPORT 

IKB ELEVATION: 161 .24 IGAOUND ELEVATION: 155.39 ICBF ELEVATION : 155.69 I 

hypo: IMud Ensln .... : ICeIl,: 101l1co, : IMud Co. : 

MUD CHECK ., .2 ADDITIVES SKS BOTIOM HOLE ASSEMBLY SURVEYS 

Tlma Oe.crlption 00 (mm) ID(mm lenath Thr.ad De th o ree. All. 

Deplh 

Den.lty 

VI.cathy 

Waterlo .. 

H 

Filter cake 

P.Y. 

V.P. 

Gel. 10 lee. 

Gel. 10 min. 

Low"N" 

Low"K" 

Blk YP 

Brk 0.5 rpm Drill Pipe 

Ct'!$orkM HWOP 

Cak:lum Drill Pipe 

S.nd '" Kelly Down 11e<n UF OF 

Solid,,,,: BHA Longlh (m) : TOUlI Length o.nnder 

Oil Contenl "- flUID VOLUMES PAE MIX TANK o..ltt., 

MBT Bonom. UD min Volume m3 Centrlfu • t1 

Mud Gradient Mud Cycla (min) low"N" Centrlfu .'2 
La.t C.g MO : Main Hole (m3) Low 10K" Centrlfu e t3 

last etg TVD; Mud rinks (m3) BrkYP ScreenSz.. ,. 
MACP: I Dolly Cum. SUmp Vol. (m3) ark 0.5 rpm Sh,k., t1 

ASPP: Mud!$) [ Tola1 (m3 VI.co.lty Shaker ~ 

RSP Stroke.: Wale< ($) I MU[).UP DEPTH: Den.h. Shaker t3 

BIT DATA 

No. SIz.e-mm In OUI "etr •• Bh Hr •. Rap Cum Hr. 

DAILLING PARAMETEAS PUMP DATA 

No. WOB RPM Sir. WI. Pr ... ur. SPM" SPMI2 SPMf3 OPV.I DC Val Haz Vel m3 / Min No. T 

" 
12 

f3 

FROM TO 24 HOUA SUMMARY 

00:00 07:30 Continued Gas lifting Fluid with N2 using 1 Hour with N2 and 1 Hour without. 

07:30 07:30 TIme Tubing (Kpa) Col (Kpa) Coil Deplh (m) Fluid Recovared (m3) N2 Aala (oemlmln) Sand". API 

07:30 07:30 01:00 Backup UP N2 Pumper went down 15 Min after the lirstone. Mechanic Troube Shot Both Units. 

07:30 07:30 01:00 102 2060 1910 0 

07:30 07:30 02:30 N2 PUmper Repaired and back PUm ing 15scmlmin N2. 

07:30 07:30 03:00 120 2070 1910 0 

07:30 07:30 04:00 0 640 1932 0.56 

07:30 07:30 05:00 0 500 1932 0 

07:30 07:30 06:00 9' 1910 1932 0.44 

07:30 07:30 07:00 76 1600 1938 0 

07:30 08:00 N2 Pumper Failed. Warmed up and T.sted Second N2 Pumper. 

08:00 08:00 Held SalelY and Operations Meetina with all Perlonne'. Reviewed JSA's, Dlscu$Sed Hazards and Control •. 

08:00 10:00 Time Tubin. (Kpa) CoM (Kpa Coli Deplh (m) Auid Recovered m3 N2 Rate scmlmin Sand % API 

10:00 10:00 08:00 38 1580 1935 0.23 

10:00 10:00 09:00 98 1790 1930 0.30 

10:00 10:00 09:00 2 1930 0 N20tt1tn. 

10:00 10:00 09:30 42 1650 1931 0 (N2 Onlin. at 15 Icmlmkl 

10:00 10:00 12:00 12 170 1938 0.28 (N2 OffIlno) 

10:00 13:00 Shut Down N2 and Lelt Tubing Open to Testers. Pulled out 01 Hole with Coil at 20 - 25m1min. Shut In wen 

13:00 13:00 Held Tailgate Safety Meeting with all Personnel. Reviewed Critical Lift Plan Discussed Hazards and Controls. 

13:00 16:00 Pulled Coillnlector off Wellhead and Removed Jenlng Noule. Made up Pure Energy Pl Memory Tools, Stabbed back onto Wellhead. 

'8:00 16:30 Oisofaced Coli and Testers line with N2. Pressure Tested Coli and Wellhead Connections to 24Mpa. Bled off throuah Testers. 

16:30 19:00 SITP _ 430Kp. 

19:00 19:00 IOpened up Well and Run In Hole with logging BHA on 50.8mm Coil Tubing. 

19:00 19:00 17:00 SITP _ 510Kpa 

19:00 19:00 19:00 SITP _ 423Koa 

19:00 19:30 Held Safety and Operations Meetina with all Personnel. Reviewed JSA's Discussed Hazards and Controls. 

19:30 21 :15 logged from ,500m· 1910m@4m1mln. PuHed back to '825m, Repeal Pass at 9m1min to 19l0m. Puned Back to '825m. SITP. 511<oa. 

21:15 21 :15 FiUed WeUbore with N2 at 15-25scmlmin. SITP. 3ooKpa. 

21:15 21 :45 Ooened uo to Testers. Recovered Gas and Fluid Samples. No Bumab. G .. to Surfac •. 

21 :45 22:00 Shut Down N2 and allowed Coil Pressure to Stabilize. 

22:00 24:00 Made Second loaoina Pass at "mlmin to 19l0m. Pulled uo to 1825mKB and Iooaed down at 9m1mln to 1910m. Pulled back UD to 1825m 

24:00 24:00 and Pumped N2 at 15scmlmln for 1 Hour. No Ftuid Return. during the 1 Hour of Pumping. 

24:00 24:00 Continue Pumping N2 at 15scmlmln. Log Down at 7m'min from 1825 • 1910mKB. No Ftuld Returnl during thl. atep. 

24:00 24:00 Coil Pressure while Pumping • l720Kpa Well Pressure. 20Kpa. Log Completed. 

Oailyluel : 4,460litres Totalluel: 343 006litres 

OPERATION NEXT 24 HAS: Rig out Coli Tubing Unit Wirei1ne Wont with Pure Energy, Start Rigging out Shacks Testers, etc ... Totll: 

HOLE CONOmON : completion string & dog nut landed & well head Installed BOILER HAS: 24.00 TOTAl DAlLY HRS: 24.00 

ComoloUon SUP : Bob Camdutf Shack, : 403-648·9064 1 Road I L.aH Condttion : Road Is holding together vey well. Location Is In oood shape 

o.lIIimL Con.uhant : Trevor Mitchell Email: riQ. supervisor@mgmenergy.com lshack Cell, : (403) 536·9970 

TemD C : ·21 W.ath., : 5kph W Wind & C"ar [Token By: John Williams I Dick Heenan 

Dlt. L .. t BOP Drill : DoilY Cool: S369,912 lcum eo.t; S24,266,039 IME Aemolnlng : SO 



No regulator contact occurred. 

No safety issues were noted. 

No environmental issues were noted. 

Day: 
Act: The change in weather made surfaces slick when your boots have snow on them. 

1C.~rrective Action: Remind everyone to use 3 point contact when moving to different surfaces and going up stairs. 



b q SS01 
v 10 

DAILY COMPLETIONS REPORT 
KB elEVATION: 161 2,4 GROUND ELEVATION: .56,. CBF ELEVATlON : .56 .. 

DRILLING FLUID 

Itypo : IMud Co.: 

MUD CHECK " Bono HO EASSEMBLY M L SURVEYS 

n ... Description 00 "'"' 10 nun length Th ..... Azl. 

De ... 

o.nattv 

Viscosity 

W".rLo •• 

Fltt.,C&ke 

P.v. 
V.P. 

G,II10.1Ie:. 

G". 10 min. 

Low "N" 

Low "K" 

BrtYP 

8 ric 0.5 rPm Drtli Pipe 

Chloride HWOP 

Calcium Drill Pipe 

Sand % Ke41 Down .... UF OF 

Solid. V. BHAlNQ1tl,m: Total Length Desand.r 

011 Cont.nt % FLUID VOLUMES PRE·MIX TANK DesiMer 

MOT Bottoms Up Imln 
_ ... m3 

Cent • .., 

Mud Gr8dIMt MudC_,mIn Low .. " Cent," _12 

lutCsgMD: Main Hole m3 Low " .. Cent ,13 

l .. tCIIITW: MudTanks ml BrlcYP SCrHnSz. '" " .. 
MACP: I DalI. Cum. umpVol. m3 BrttO.'rPfn Shak.r It! 

RSPP: Mud S I .... m3 .coslly Shater 12 

RSPStrok.,: Wllter S I MUD-UP DEPTH: "",.Itv Shah, 13 

BIT DATA 

No. SlZI.mm Se,... No. In Metre, BtlHrs. RaP CumHrs 

DRllUNG PARAMETERS PUMP DATA 

No, WOB RPM Str,Wt. "" .. ure SPM," 8PM12 SPMI3 OPV.I OCv.l HozVe! m3/Mln 

I 
No 

I 
~ I~'··I 

E"t!1 Une,SL stk.Lg!h. 

'" 
" ., 

FROM TO 24 HOUR SUMMARY 

00;00 00:15 Reviewed Rio Oft' and Ria Down Proc.clura. tor Coil TlDna. Diacuued Hazards Etc .. 

00-15 02:30 PlJled Coil 10 Surface laoIat.cl and Removed looaira Tool. Checked and v.rified Good O.a 

02:30 06:00 Rioaed OI.A Coill.lN: and R.lated EauiDm .... 

0600 0700 Held Safety and Ooerationa: Meebra with ell Personnel. Review.d JSA'. and Disc:uued Hazards and Control • . 

07'00 07.00 DeilY Hour. Rowed .,3t'n Cumulative Hows Flowed -193tn 

07'CXl 07:00 o.Uy load FluId Reco .... red. 1.46m3 CwnutatiWlload Auid Recovered . 291 43m3 

0700 07:00 Initial load Fluid to Reco .... r . 388 80m3 load Flud I.ft 10 Recover . 97.37m3 

07.00 07:00 Banabie Gas to Fla,. -0 e3m3 Cumulative BurNlbl. Gallo Fta, •• 0.087 .3m3 

07:00 11 '00 Finished Coil E uiomenl Ria out. Riaged ., Pur. en.rC'Y SlIckline InstaD.cI BOP.nd lubricator. 

11:00 11 :00 Pr.ssur. Tasted Lubricator and ConMCtlons with N210 5Moa 

11 :00 13:30 Run In Hole with 94 99mm Gaug. Ring and Tagged 93 6&nm "R" Profil. Nipple e1 181 3.47mKB Pull 0lJ of Hole. 

13:30 .soo Made up Tandem Gaug.L Run In Hole with Sllcldine end CondL.lded Stalic Gt.dlenl wi n 9 Stop • . Pull OI.A of Hole and Download Data. 

• 600 'SOO Fluid lavel. 1S35m BHP . 291'lKDa end BHT . 68 8 deg C . 

16.00 17:30 Set Clock. and R .. Prooramm.cl Gauaes Run In Hole with "R" lock end Tool Hangar with 6K Soal1ak Recofde~ T-80050 & B-8067 and Set In "R" Prof~e 

17:30 17:30 at 18J3.36mKS. GaUCH on Bottom et171'7hra N oIJ: of Hole. 

1730 19:30 Make up and Run In Hole with "R" lock Sal in "R" Protia la.ndino Nioola at 1813 47mKB Pl.iI oIJ: of Hole, 

• 930 21 :00 Run In Hole with Prong and Set In lock Pull au: of HeM Installed Ca on Vlliraline BOP . 

2' 00 21 '00 SITP after 17tn. 80DKpa 

21,00 21 :00 CoUected two PfHW'ized Ga. Sam Ie. from Welhaacl C}1ndaf" 04002158 0500S432 lEL's Prnent 

21 :00 2.30 Bled off Tubing Preuur. to JOOKpa and Monitored for 10 mina. No Chang." PrHSlM" Bled Tubing Pr ... ura to ZItt'O 

21 '30 24'00 IRigged oul: end R.leased Slickline. 

24:00 Rigged in Press ..... Tnd and Tasted Une to 21M1!a Beaan F'~ling Tubing with C1ean Oil. 60 to SIlhnin 

PlInped 14.3m3 and could not fil Tubing, ahould nave lIiken 12.Om3to fil Tlbing on Vaccum. Chede:ad Casing, CP . 20Kpa Tubing Plug app.ar. to be 

leaking StuA down for night and wi" nav. Wlrelina Truck rel~n to location In the morninG 

Deily fuel : 1 915 litres TOllil fuel • 344 921 litra. 

OPERATION NEXT 14 HAS: Sat Tubino fItuo and PraMUf. T.at Same. Release Wre~ne and Pressura Ta.r Move Shacb and Eal.itlmenl off lOClltion. Total: 

HOLE CONDITION : cofN)letion alrina & cIoa rIIA landed & wall had installed BOilER HRS: 14.DO TOTAL DAILY HRS: 24.00 

Bob Carndult' Shad;': 4OJ...6.48...9O IRo.d' l ..... Condition: Road i. holding together vey wei. location is in good shape 

DrlIling Consultanl : Trevor Mitchell email: rig .• up.rvisorGmgmenargy.comlshKk Call.: 403 536-9970 

Weather : fuh E 'Mnd & Claar lTaken Bv : 

Dat. lut BOP DffII : o.JlvCoal: $1 .809.814 CurnCoat : $26,078,053 so 



/ 

DAILY COMPLETIONS REPORT 
IKB ELEVATION: 161 2~ 'GROUND ELEVATION: 155 39 leBF ElEVATION: 155 89 I 

DRtlUNG FLUID 

IType : Ie .... : lome •• : 
MU~ CHECK " .2 ADDITIVES SKS BOTTOM HOLE ASSEMBLY 

n ... Description 00 nvn 10 mm length 

0. ... 

o.nslty 

VlscosJty 

Iw.er lou 

FIIt.,Cah 

P.V. 

V,P. 

G •• tOSK. 

G •• 10 min. 

low "tf' 

low "K" 

BrkYP 

BrkO.5 rJ)m OriIlPl.,. 

Chloride HWDf> 

Calcium Drill Pipe 

SandY. Kelt Down 

SoWd. % BHA length 1m : T ........... 

011 Content % FLUID VOLUMES PRE·MIX TANK 

MBT Bottoms Up Imln 

Mud Gradient MudC~I.nn Low"N" 

Lute", MO: MainHcH ml Low " ... 

last tag TVD: Mud T .... ks m3 BrkYP 

MACP: I DeIly cum. umpVol. m3 Br\O.Srpm 

RSPP: Mud S I .... m3 Vlsco,fly 

RSPStrokH: Wate, s I MUD-UP DEPTH: o.n.tty 

BIT DATA 

No. Slze-mm aerial No. .. Mt'tres 81tHrs. RDP 

ORllUNG PARAMETERS PUMP DATA 

I 
No 

I ., .. 
III 

No. WOB RPM Str. W1. PJ.uure "PM" 8PMII2 SPMtl DPVeI DC Vel NOlv.i m3/Mln 

FROM TO 2-4 HOUR SUMMARY 

DODO 07:00 WaI on Davig'" to Rig in Pure Energy Sliddine U,.. IJnable to PreUln Test Tubing PkJa 

07.DO 07:30 Held Safety and Operations Meeting with .11 p.,SClf\NI Reviewed JSA' • . Discuued Hazard. -and Controls 

0730 10:30 ITubina on Vaca.m CP. 2OKD. Sootted.nd RlDaed LID Sickine with BOP and Ful lubratOf 

1030 11 '3:) P,euure Tested lubriclltot and 'NItlhead Comections 10 5MDa Run in Hole wilt! Pulina Tool Taaaed Fluid .. 58I)n 

11 .30 1230 F.1ed Tubina with 5.5m3 CI .. n Oil. Preuured LID Tubina to -4 0M0a and it leaked oft to 8ID<D. in 10 mlf"lS Bled otI Preuure 

1~30 1230 

12:30 1~30 Run In Hole with Pulling Toot t..lched onto Prong and Puled from Lock.. Pul w of Hole Tubing did not go on v.ccom Wei tv;)lda Fluid CoI...-nn. 

13:30 13:30 Iinspected Prona. Seal. were roned back on Mandrel. 

13:30 15:00 Re-Orened Prona and Run In Hole Sat Prona In 11 .. 3mm -R" lock at 18t3."7mKB. Pull alA of Hole with S~cldine. 

15;00 16:00 PreNUl"e Tested Tubina Plua and Wellhe.d Connection. to l<1OOKDa.nd '''.OMDa for 10 Mms Test ood and Test Charted. 

16:00 16'00 Bled oft" Tubina Pre •• ure to P,a .. uta Truck.nd Shut In WeI, 

16;00 18.00 ~igged out Prauura Truck and Hot Oller. Rigged out and Released Slicldine. 

18'00 18.00 Loaded ou: Telling Equlpmant and Released Teste,.. 

18'00 18.00 InstaRed Cameron 3 98mm Back. PrlUlU Vel .... In Tlbing Hanger Shu!: in Wellhead Velva. and Plugged 

lBDO 18DO Chained and l.ocbd Wellhead Mast. Lock 12126) and alive Key to John Wlliam • . 

18DO ""DO Continue loadlflQ au( THfina E uiamant Mattina and other RentalLOlilda. Clean LID .round lease 

2DDO 2-4.00 s.-u: Down for the Niaht. Wli rasuna loadina out the Remainder of !he Rentalloada Maltina. Shacks Etc . from Location Tomorrow Mornina . 

24 DO 

o.ily fuel : 10640 itre. Totallu.l . 355 5611u.. 

OPERATION NEXT 2.4 HRS : Load out Remalnina Shacks.nd Mattina from location Remow CellI Cribblna. Fil in C.lar Clean LID location. 

HOLE CONDITION : completion string & dog r'II.i IIInded & wall head installed 

Bob Camduff Shack' : ~ !ROId/L .... Condttlon : 

DrilUng Consultant: Trevor Mitchell Em'U: rig IUPIMsorctmllmenetVy com IShack cen • : -403 53&9970 

IT .... 101: -22 Weather : 7kDh E 'Mnd & Uaht Snow ITalian Bv: 

OMe lut BOP DrIll : o.IlvCOIt: 5185,-420 Icum COlt : 526,263,"73 

SURVEYS 

Th .... 

" .... 
o....,d.r 

c.m .11 

c.ntrtr .12 

CumHrs 

l\1>! 

I~'··I 
E"!%! 

Tot": 
BOILER HAS: 2.4.00 

John Winillm.1 Dick Hunan 

IAFERomoInlna : 

Depth a 07:00 Hr. 

2001 

A:.I. 

UF OF 

.. 

Un.rSL Stk.Lpth. 

TOTAL DAlLY HRS: 24 DO 

so 


